GRVIER STz, REPORT NO. PN-2-260303-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/03/2026 Federal Communications Commission

JPUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
BP- Minor AM WCRA 19047 Main 1090.0 EFFINGHAM, IL The Cromwell Group, 02/27/2026 Granted
20220310AAF  Modification Inc. of lllinois
Amendment
From: To:

Comment #1 Minor change in licensed facilities. -

0000290022 License To FS KQSF 34950 Main 101.9 SIOUX FALLS, MIDWEST 02/27/2026 Granted
Cover SD COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.
From: To:
0000284350 Minor FM KVLM 71650 Main 104.7 TARZAN, TX VCY America, Inc. 02/27/2026 Granted
Modification
From: To:
0000290021 License To FS KELO- 76903 Auxiliary 95.7 DELL RAPIDS, MIDWEST 02/27/2026 Granted
Cover FM SD COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.
From: To:
0000284990 Major LPD W18FI-D 125417 Main 26 MANTEO, NC LAWRENCE F. 02/27/2026 Granted
Modification LOESCH
From: To:
0000286256 License To AM WKIP 73163 Main 1450.0 POUGHKEEPSIE IHM LICENSES, LLC 02/27/2026 Granted
Cover , NY

Page 1 of 5



TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000287480

0000290073

0000290114

0000281574

0000268864

REPORT NO. PN-2-260303-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/03/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign

From:

Assignment FM KZFX 190406
of

Authorization

From: Post Rock Communications, LLC

License To FM KFPP 769014

Cover

From:

Cancellation FL WIBR-LP 779183

From:

Minor FM
Modification
Amendment

KMIL 84381

From:

Minor FX
Modification
Amendment

W245DT 201677

From:

Facility 1D

Station Type Channel/Freq.
To:

Main 93.7
To: David Baes

Main 88.9
To:

Main 93.1
To:

Main 105.1
To:

Main 96.9
To:

City, State

RIDGECREST,
CA

WOODWARD,
OK

MARSHFIELD,

Wi

CAMERON, TX

MELDRIM, GA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Post Rock
Communications, LLC

WOODWARD
CATHOLIC RADIO,
INC.

City of Marshfield

Gary Moss

RADIOJONES, LLC

Status Date  Status
02/27/2026  Granted
02/27/2026 Granted
02/27/2026 Dismissed
02/27/2026  Granted
02/27/2026 Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000284429

0000290079

0000277853

0000278253

0000231493

0000277854

REPORT NO. PN-2-260303-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/03/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:

Service

FM

FM

FX

FX

Call Sign

KRMX

KHYK

W227BW

W243DQ

NEW

Facility 1D

21494

766403

151267

20726

779183

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

104.9

89.9

93.3

96.5

93.1

City, State

BELLMEAD, TX

Altamont, OR

AMHERST, NY

MARIETTA, GA

MARSHFIELD,
Wi

Comment #1 Permit cancelled and callsign deleted 2/27/2026 per request of permittee - no letter sent

Minor
Modification
Amendment

FX

W236EB

151215

Main

95.1

BUFFALO, NY

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

M&M Broadcasters,
Ltd., Debtor-in-
Possession

Modoc Broadcasting
Corporation

Radio One Buffalo,
LLC

PRIETO
BROADCASTING,
INC.

City of Marshfield

Radio One Buffalo,
LLC

Status Date

02/27/2026

02/27/2026

02/27/2026

02/27/2026

02/27/2026

02/27/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Cancelled

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000288077

0000290063

0000290131

0000290059

0000288076

0000284262

REPORT NO. PN-2-260303-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/03/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
Construction
Permit
From:
License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Construction
Permit
From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service

FB

FM

FM

LPD

DTV

Call Sign

WRBJ-
FM7

WHRN

KSGA-
LD

WRBJ-
FM6

WRTV

Facility 1D

793506

766443

768720

5342

793505

40877

From: Scripps Broadcasting Holdings LLC

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

97.7

88.3

90.5

97.7

25

To: CCB License, LLC

City, State

NORTH
JACKSON, MS

NEWARK, OH

WILLOWS, CA

LOS ANGELES,

CA

JACKSON, MS

INDIANAPOLIS,
IN

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

ROBERTS RADIO
BROADCASTING, LLC

Strong Tower
Christian Media

Stonewall Alliance of
Chico

KJLA, LLC

ROBERTS RADIO
BROADCASTING, LLC

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

Status Date

02/27/2026

02/27/2026

02/27/2026

02/27/2026

02/27/2026

02/27/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-260303-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/03/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000285360 Minor FM KDAP- 33761 Main 96.5 DOUGLAS, AZ Redrock Media Group 02/27/2026 Granted
Modification FM LLC
From: To:

0000289993 License To FM KSCR- 54254 Main 93.5 BENSON, MN LAKELAND MEDIA, 02/27/2026 Granted
Cover FM LLC
From: To:

0000267724 Minor FM KAZK 176305 Main 89.7 SAN MANUEL, EDUCATIONAL 02/27/2026 Granted
Modification AZ MEDIA FOUNDATION
Amendment
From: To:

0000289484 Minor FX W262DE 200927 Main 100.3 BELZONI, MS Rylice Radio LLC 02/27/2026 Granted
Modification
From: To:

0000290050 License To FM KVZN 766729 Main 88.1 BANDON, OR Coos Commons 02/27/2026 Granted
Cover Protection Council
From: To:
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