



REPORT NO. PN-2-260303-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/03/2026

# PUBLIC NOTICE

## ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission  
45 L Street NE  
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
BP-20220310AAF	Minor Modification Amendment	AM	WCRA	19047	Main	1090.0	EFFINGHAM, IL	The Cromwell Group, Inc. of Illinois	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
	<b>Comment #1</b> Minor change in licensed facilities. -									
0000290022	License To Cover	FS	KQSF	34950	Main	101.9	SIOUX FALLS, SD	MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000284350	Minor Modification	FM	KVLM	71650	Main	104.7	TARZAN, TX	VCY America, Inc.	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000290021	License To Cover	FS	KELO-FM	76903	Auxiliary	95.7	DELL RAPIDS, SD	MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000284990	Major Modification	LPD	W18FI-D	125417	Main	26	MANTEO, NC	LAWRENCE F. LOESCH	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000286256	License To Cover	AM	WKIP	73163	Main	1450.0	POUGHKEEPSIE, NY	IHM LICENSES, LLC	02/27/2026	Granted



REPORT NO. PN-2-260303-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/03/2026

# PUBLIC NOTICE

## ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission  
45 L Street NE  
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000287480	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KZFX	190406	Main	93.7	RIDGECREST, CA	Post Rock Communications, LLC	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b> Post Rock Communications, LLC				<b>To:</b> David Baes					
0000290073	License To Cover	FM	KFPP	769014	Main	88.9	WOODWARD, OK	WOODWARD CATHOLIC RADIO, INC.	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000290114	Cancellation	FL	WIBR-LP	779183	Main	93.1	MARSHFIELD, WI	City of Marshfield	02/27/2026	Dismissed
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000281574	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	KMIL	84381	Main	105.1	CAMERON, TX	Gary Moss	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000268864	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W245DT	201677	Main	96.9	MELDRIM, GA	RADIOJONES, LLC	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					



REPORT NO. PN-2-260303-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/03/2026

# PUBLIC NOTICE

## ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission  
45 L Street NE  
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000284429	Minor Modification	FM	KRMX	21494	Main	104.9	BELLMEAD, TX	M&M Broadcasters, Ltd., Debtor-in-Possession	02/27/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b>					<b>To:</b>					
0000290079	License To Cover	FM	KHYK	766403	Main	89.9	Altamont, OR	Modoc Broadcasting Corporation	02/27/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b>					<b>To:</b>					
0000277853	Minor Modification	FX	W227BW	151267	Main	93.3	AMHERST, NY	Radio One Buffalo, LLC	02/27/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b>					<b>To:</b>					
0000278253	Minor Modification	FX	W243DQ	20726	Main	96.5	MARIETTA, GA	PRIETO BROADCASTING, INC.	02/27/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b>					<b>To:</b>					
0000231493	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	779183	Main	93.1	MARSHFIELD, WI	City of Marshfield	02/27/2026	Cancelled
<b>From:</b>					<b>To:</b>					
<b>Comment #1</b> Permit cancelled and callsign deleted 2/27/2026 per request of permittee - no letter sent										
0000277854	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W236EB	151215	Main	95.1	BUFFALO, NY	Radio One Buffalo, LLC	02/27/2026	Granted



REPORT NO. PN-2-260303-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/03/2026

# PUBLIC NOTICE

## ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission  
45 L Street NE  
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000288077	Construction Permit	FB	WRBJ-FM7	793506	Main	97.7	NORTH JACKSON, MS	ROBERTS RADIO BROADCASTING, LLC	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000290063	License To Cover	FM	WHRN	766443	Main	88.3	NEWARK, OH	Strong Tower Christian Media	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000290131	Minor Modification	FM		768720	Main	90.5	WILLOWS, CA	Stonewall Alliance of Chico	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000290059	License To Cover	LPD	KSGA-LD	5342	Main	3	LOS ANGELES, CA	KJLA, LLC	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000288076	Construction Permit	FB	WRBJ-FM6	793505	Main	97.7	JACKSON, MS	ROBERTS RADIO BROADCASTING, LLC	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000284262	Assignment of Authorization	DTV	WRTV	40877	Main	25	INDIANAPOLIS, IN	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	02/27/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>	Scripps Broadcasting Holdings LLC			<b>To:</b>	CCB License, LLC				



REPORT NO. PN-2-260303-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/03/2026

# PUBLIC NOTICE

## ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission  
45 L Street NE  
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285360	Minor Modification	FM	KDAP-FM	33761	Main	96.5	DOUGLAS, AZ	Redrock Media Group LLC	02/27/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b>					<b>To:</b>					
0000289993	License To Cover	FM	KSCR-FM	54254	Main	93.5	BENSON, MN	LAKELAND MEDIA, LLC	02/27/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b>					<b>To:</b>					
0000267724	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	KAZK	176305	Main	89.7	SAN MANUEL, AZ	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	02/27/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b>					<b>To:</b>					
0000289484	Minor Modification	FX	W262DE	200927	Main	100.3	BELZONI, MS	Rylice Radio LLC	02/27/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b>					<b>To:</b>					
0000290050	License To Cover	FM	KVZN	766729	Main	88.1	BANDON, OR	Coos Commons Protection Council	02/27/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b>					<b>To:</b>					